FOR

GFR12-4A
l(see Rule 235 (1))
OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

UTIuzZATION CERTIFICATE FOR THE YEAR 2021-22 in RESPECT OF SALARY GRANT

1. Name of the Schame

“ Block Grant to Central Universities

2. Whether Salary/Rrecurring/Creatian of Capital Assets : Salary
3. Grants pesition of the beginning of the Financial year :01/04/2021
(I} Cashin hand/ Bank : NIL
(i)} Unadjusted advances ©=5171,992/-
{iis) Total © -5171992/
4. Details of grants recelved, expenditure incurred and closing batances: (Actuals)
Unspent Interest | Interest depsited Grant received during the year Tatal Available | Amount Pull | Expenditure Closing
balances of Earned | back to the UGC* funds (142-3+44) | back by the RBI incurred Balances
grants thereon on 31/3/2022 {5-6)
received | [including
years (figure| Internal
a5atSt.No.| Income)
3 ()]
1 2 3 4 S 6 7
Santion No. (i) Date (i) Amount (i)
F.37-1/2021 {CU) 19-04-2021 216.97
F.37-1/2021 (CU) 19-05-2021 255.11
F. 37-1/2021 {cu) 16-06-2021 255,11
F.37-1/2021 {cu) 28-07-2021 216.97
F.37-1/2021 {CUj 12-08-2021 216.97
-51.72 0.00 0.00] F. 37-1/2021 {cu) 20-08-2021 255.23 3,235.00 112.03 313852 -1555
F.37-1/2021 {CU} 27-10-2021 _ 240.10
F.37-1/2021 {Cu) 17-11-2021 243.09
F.371/2021 (cu) | 22122001 298.09
F.37-1/2021 {cu) 28-01-2022 27186
F. 37-1/2021 {cu) 21-02-2022 406.11
F.37-1/2021 ({2} 16-03-2022 406.11
-51.72 0.00 0.00. - - 3,286.72 3,235.00 112.03 3,138.52 I -15.5%
Amaunt trasaferred to Commerciat Bani Expnditure !
Stz ustic: : —e ; ———
i Non-Faculty i Other ! Bal
Name of the Bank f , Amount . _chu!ty _Salut d Saery | Component Total ] ) ance
Sk OF kW v ’ 23633 17019 65.46 | os8| 23633 NIL
Branch | | i
Component wise utifization of grants:
L P (General S
1/Opering Bafance ! 51,71,592| l
o i S ._,,..-,%-_,.__L\“L\,
i F
2 S recelved from UGC for BIE800 271820000 1.37.52,000,
- lincome From Gther Sources 1 il :L\oi
4’lntares:Eamed o I B 0 9 g
5 Total Funds Available (1+2+3+4) 28,25,26,008 2.71,82,000{” 1,37, {
 Epandi o e 2 L—h——f-ﬂ\—f-—~ . ~—
) §;§!_aend__mwred L 27,28,78,331 2,71.82,000,  1,37,92.000
& e tiee B, IR A3T] R e S ],
—TaterestRefundtouge T+ . e i
Amount pufl back by the RS} on { ] T
31/03/2022 1,12,02,5731. o
Unspent Balance available (5 | i
9'5—7‘8' { '1515“:996‘ o
Details of grants Pasition at the end of the year
(1] CashinHang/ Bank NIL
{il) Unadjusted Advances -15,54,9%¢6/-

(i) Totat ¢ -15,54,996/-




Certified that | have satisfiad myself that the conditins on which grants were sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that | have exercised
foliowing checks to see that the money has been actually utilised for the purpase for which it was sanctioned:

(i) The main accounts and other susidiary accounts and registers {including assets registers) are maintained as prescribed in the relevant Act/ Rules/Standing
instructions {mention the Act/ Rules) and have been duly auditied by designated authdiors. The figures depicted above tally with the audited figures mentioned In
financial statements/ accounts.

(5] There exist Internal cantrols for safeguarding public funds/assets, watching outcomes and achievements of physical targets against the financial inputs, ensuring
quality in asset creation etc. & the periodic evaluation of internal controls is expercised to ensure their effectivness.

(iii) To the best of our knowledge and belief, no transations have been entered that are in vicloation of recelvant Act/Rules/Standing instructions and scheme
guidelines.

{iv] Tha respensibilities among the key functionaries for execution of the scheme have been assigned in clear terms and are not general in nature.
(v) The benefits were extended to the intended beneficiaries and enly such areas/ districts were covered where the scheme was intended to operate

(vi] The expenditure on various componerts of the scheme was in the proportions authorized as per the scheme guidelines and terms and conditions of the grants-
in-aid.

{vii} It has been ensured that the physical and financial performance under Salary Head has been according to the requirments, as prescribed in the guidefines issuad
by UGC and the performance/ targets achieved statement for the year to which the utilization of the fund resulted.

Date: 14/7/2022

—
Name : i r Singh -
a i i =4 /Registrar
e TIYEaYE T S e - st 58 Rufoeg
Wf.‘“" s TP ﬂ"ﬂﬂa'u.s.} rﬂcr‘dsm.v:ndm,;mamm
. Hi i
51/ WARDHA- 442 001 SEIMS,




MAHATMA GANDHI ANTARRASHTRIYA HINDI VISHWAVIDYALAYA, WARDHA
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE OF SALARY GRANT (36) GRANT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 202 1-22

Itis certified that of Rs. 3,286.72/- Lakh { Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Six Lakh and Sevety Two
Thousand only) was released for the Financial year2021-22, to the MAHATMA GANDHI ANTARRASHTRIYA HIND!
VISHWAVIDYALAYA, WARDHA towards Salary (36) grant as detailed below:

Head Amount (Rs.)
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2021 ~ -51,71,992
Add: Grant paid during the year 2021-22 32,86,72,000
Sub-Total ‘ 32,35,00,008
Internal Receipts without interest earned on the UGC Grant (2021-22) | 0
Interest Earned on the grant received during the year 2021-22 0
Total E 32,35,00,008
Less: Expenditure incurred during the year 2020-21 e
Less: Interest remit to UGC bank account 0
L | Allocation Expenditure | -
Regular Faculty Salary (Including KV) w 22,00,00,000.00{ 20,91,05,552.00
7th CPC arrear on Faculty Salary 0.00 0.00 |
Regular Non-Faculty Salary (Including KV) 8,50,00,000.00{ 8,43,64,185.00 -
7th CPC arrear on Non-Faculty Salary 0.00 0.00
Other Component for the items which is not included in |
the salary namely leave encashment, LTC, Xhildren {
Education Allowence, Retirement Benefit and Medical 1.85,00,000.00] 2,03,82,594.00
Reimbursement.
Total 32,35,00,000.00| 31,38,52,331.00 31,38,52,331]
Amount Pull back by the Rbi on 31/03/2022 1,12,02,673.00| 1,12,02,673
Balance available as on 01.04.2022 - -15,54,996

1. Certified that out of Rs. NIL of grants in aid sanctioned during the year 2021-22 in favour of Mahatma Gandhi
Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Wardha under UGC's letter no. given as above and Rs.-
51,72,992/- on account of unspent balance of the previous year, and a sum of Rs. NIL/- as Interst received
thereon, a sum of Rs.31,38,52,331/- has been utilised for the purpose of Salary (36) of the University for which
it was sanctioned and after Rs. 1,12,02,673/- Pull back by RBI on 31/03/2022 the balance of Rs. -
15,54,996/- excess utilised adjusted towards the grant in aid payable during the next year 2022-23.

2. Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant in aid was sanctioned have been

~
1

fulfilled/a I?ei g fulfilled and that the money was actually utilised for thd purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Signature .....eduret Signature
Nangmnggme Oicer Name : Dr/ Rajeshvar Singh
Designation Finance Officar... Designation: Registrar (1/C)
Seaf 205 S o Antacashtugs B ccctomsificitamamli e o
el ey " ;;f?.',ﬂ;;’f’“ N et ’Registrar

T ol s B fSefde

Vanatms . ndhs Artar ‘3;h:[;)¢a

)



GFR12-A
[(see Rule 238 (1))
FORM OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE FOR THE YEAR 2021-22 N RESPECT OF CREATION OF CAPITAL ASSETS

1. Name of the Scheme

: Block Grant to Central Universities

2. Whether recurring or non-recurring grants : Creation of Capital Assets
3. Grants position of the beginrning of the Financial year
{i} Cashin hand/ Bank : 42,13,60,929/-
{if} Unadjusted advances : 15,05,48,956/-
(iii) Total : 57,15,09,885/-
4. Details of grants received, expenditure incurred and closing balances: (Actuals)
Unspent | Interest Income  Interest Grant recelved during the year ' E:pend'ture Amount puli |  Closing
balancesof | Earned from ? depasited | { Available incurred  back bythe | balances
grants | thereon | other  backtothe | :funds (14243 RBI on (6-7-8)
received { Sources Govemmm:: 445) 31/3/2022 |
years (figure |
|
as at St.No. f | i
1) I I | T :
R 2 | 3 H 4 - e 5 i 6 __ 8 t g
| ‘ 'Santi " =]
; i?i;nuon o Date (i) | Amount{ii} |
I i i g R
| F.37- 27409-2021,  2,75,00,000,
i 3/20214cU) I
IF.37- 12-2 7,
57,19,00,885 1,04,50,254 | 0 10850258 > ki anace S o
| i ? 69,09 14,77,58,828 1,11,03,177 46,80,47,880
i ; F37- zzoz—zczzi 63,00,000 DA |
. ': 13/2021{CU)
, ol (o A SRS, [
| F3- | 4032022 6950000
R . — 3/2021(cu) | f | H p— )
57,19 09 885 1 04 50,254, 0 1,04,50,254 Total i | 5,50,00,000 62,69,09,885 14,77,58,828 1,11,03,177 46,80,47,880
Amount trasnferred to | !
diu H
Commercial Account | e re- e
= ] 1 Facutty - 4 Olh_ 7 . Balance
|Name of the | | Facu Non-Faculty er | i
Amou | ! Total
Bank AmOURt | Sslary | salary |Component, '°
et ) o o o 0 0 0
india | 1 | i
* Bank detalls in which inerest earned by University grant deposited in UGC bank account as under
j | Saving Amount |
Nameof the! =™ of'ﬂle; Bank deposit | UTR No. and
| Account IFSC Code :
Bank holder | account through date
- | No. | RGS |
ik ; i
Yet to be depadited
e S B ' S ae——
Component wise utilization of grants:
Sr. No. Details General SC ST Total
1/Opening Balance | 443230161 857,86483 4,28,93,241 57,13,09,885
2(Grant Received From UGCfor 201920 ) 42750000 10550000, 17,0000 5,50,00,000
o {ilncome from Other Sources o o 0 c __ o 0
4 Add: Interest Eamed/other sources 808,547 1567538 783769 104,50254
5 Total Funds avallable (1+2+3j 49,40,79,108| 9,79,04,021 4,53,77,010 63,73,60,139
| ! 1 1 |
6/Expenditureincurred o | 114513092 22163824 1,1081912 14,77,58£28
7'|nterest Refunded toUGC - 80,98,947, 1567538 783,769 1,04,50254
s Less: Grant lapsed on 31/3/2011 midmght R S % 0¥ = % b o 0 1,11,03177
9 Uﬂspent balance available [4-5) 36,84,62,839 7,57,40,197 3,42,55,098 46,80.4?,880i




Details of grants position at the end of the year

(i} Cashin Hand/ Bank : 27,15,67,828/-
(i} Unadjusted Advances : 19,64,80,052/-
{iii) Total : 46,80,47,880/-

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditins on which grants were sancticned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that 1 have
exercised following checks to see that the money has been actually utilised for the purpose for which it was sanctioned:

(i) The main accounts and other susidiary accounts and registers {including assets registers) are maintained as prescribed In the relevant Act/
Rules/Standing instructions (mention the Act/ Rules) and have been duly auditied by designated authdiors, The figures depicted above tally with the
audited figures mentioned in financial statements/ accounts.

(ii} There exist internal controls for safeguarding public funds/assets, watching outcomes and achievements of physical targets against the financial inputs,
ensuring quality in asset creation etc. & the periodic evaluztion of internal controls is expercised to ensure their effectivness.

(iii} To the best of our knowledge and belief, no transations have been entered that are in violoation of recelvant Act/Rules/Standing instructions and
scheme guidelines.

(iv) The responsibilities among the key functionaries for execution of the scheme have been assigned in clear terms and are not general in nature.

(v) The benefits were extended to the intended beneficiaries and only such areas/ districts were covered where the scheme was intended to operate

(vi) The expenditure on various components of the scheme was in the proporticns authorized as per the scheme guidelines and terms and conditions of the
grants-in-aid.

{vii] it has been ensured that the physical and financlal performance under Creation of Capital Assets has been according to the requirments, as prescribed
in the guidelines Issued by Govt. of India and the performance/ targets achieved statement for the year to which the utilization of the fund resulted in
outcomes given at Annexure-| duly enclosed.

Date: 14/7/20 -
Place: Wardha

Signature % Signature e ——Faafas Reqi !
Name : P Sardar Singh Name: Dr. Rajeshwar&g'h o e A / ﬁg'g:':;ﬁm i
T b omes Officer Designation : Registrar (1/C) i ‘ﬁj‘-‘!a ¥ 'gﬁl Antarrashtriya

Date —m Data el Vishwavidyalaya
A2t a Candh, . 4/ WARDHA- 442 gy .
x:?dfug?ggw Seal of University - (& ms)

T ! WARDHA- 442 001 (WL MS ) 7



MAHATMA GANDHI ANTARRASHTRIYA HINDI VISHWAVIDYALAYA, WARDHA
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE OF CAPITAL ASSETS (35} FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

it is certified that of Rs. 5,50,00,000/-( Rupees Five Crore Fifty Lakh only) was released for the Financial year
2021-22, to the MAHATMA GANDHI ANTARRASHTRIYA HINDI VISHWAVIDYALAYA, WARDHA towards Capital
Assets (35) Grant as detailed below:

Head Amount (Rs.)
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2021 57,19,09,885)
Add: Grant paid during the year 2021-22 5,50,00,000
Sub-Total 62,69,09,885
Inernal Receipts without interest earned on UGC grant (2021-22) | 0
Interest Earned on he grant received during the year 2021-22 : 1,04,50,254
Total | 63,73,60,139
Less: Inteerest remit to UGC bank account 1,04,50,254
Less: Expenditure incurred during the year 2021-22 i
Allacation Expenditure ]
Building Projects (XIi the Plan and Annual Plan) 0.00. 9,68,37,642.00, )
Books & Journals 1,00,00,000.00 51,85,014.00

{ |
Eauipments (Excluding Funrnitur, Fixture and computer)|  1,00,00,000.00,  61,80,343.00/

:
1

1,50,00,000.00 1,70,45,355.00;

ICT enabled infrastructure for online learing and E-
Resource

Campus Development (for construction of roads, :
providing electricity, water, laying/renovating sewerage 1,00,00,000.00, 1,15,32,366.0C
lines, plantation and development of land etc.) |

Other lnfrasfructure which are not included (i} to (v) 1,00,00,000.00 1,09,77,598.00

(please specify) o !
Total Expenditure incurred (35} [ to V 5,50,00,000.00, 14,77,58,828.00 14,77,58,828
Less: Amount Pull back by the RBI on 31/03/2022 1,11,03,177
Total |

Balance available as on 01.04.2022 | 46,80,47,880

1. Certified that out of Rs.5,50,00,000/- of grants in aid sanctioned during the year 2021-22 in favour of
Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriva Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Wardha under UGC's letter no. given as above and
Rs.57,19,09,885/- on account of unspent balance of the previous year, and a sum of Rs.NIL/-internal generatian,
a sum of Rs. 14,77,58,828/- has been utilised for the purpose of Recurring (31) of the University for which it was

sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 46,80,47,880/- un-utilised towards the grant in aid paid during the year
2022-23.

that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant in aid was siinctioned have been

ing fulfilled and that the money was actually utilised for the purpase for whic\\it was sanctioned.
N WY
// A/

;i::natu s Signature A\ e —————
Deﬁ '"_“ - rnép,-e——-,«lg-:n Name : Dr. Ra]esIXarsmg?l*TFaa/p Aigtr
g Ewa,geaemwh v ;)eslgnatmn Regisrar (I/C) m-.F

Wdrd' Viswavayaays eal cerblitseh vl

FWARDHA. 842 01 (R@1./MS -'-"".RDHA- 447



GFR12-A
[[see Rule 238 (1)}
FOR OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE
UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE FOR THE YEAR 2021-22 IN RESPECT OF RECURRING GRANT

1. Name of the Scheme : Block Grant to Central Universities

2. Whether Salary/Rrecurring/Creation of Capital Assets . Recurring
3. Grants position of the beginning of the Financial year C1/04/2021
{i} Cash in hand/ Bank 1 4,59,03,555/-
(i} Unadjusted advances . NIt
{iii} Total © -4,59,03,565/-
4. Details of grants received, expenditure incurred and closing balances: {Actuals)
WUnspent Interest | Income from Grant received during the year Total Available | Expenditure | Interest | Amount Pull Qlosing
batances of | Earned other source funds (1+42-3+4}|  Incurred deposited | back by the Balances
grants therean back to UGC RBi on (5-6)
received 31/3/2022
years (figure
as at St.No.
3 (1))
1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 g ]
Santion No. (i) | “Date (il) | Amount (i)
F.37-2/2021 {CU) | 19-04-2021 102.64
F.37-2/2021 (CU) | 20-052021 12830
F. 37-2/2021 (CU) | 18-06-2021 150.00
F.37-2/20211 (CU) | 29-07-2021 6197
F.37-2/2021 (CU) | 17-08-2021 61.97
F.37-2/2021 (CU) | 26-08-2021 6197
X i ; k 7. 57
-452.04 C.00 290.42 F.372/2021 (CU) | 2 1 10086 1378.38 1947.75 0.00 8-S 57C.21
F.37-2/2021 (Cu) | 28-10-2021 68.93
F.37-2/2021 (CU) | 17-11-2021 7037
F.37-2/2021 (CU) | 2342-2021 70.37
F.37-2/2021 (CU) | 29-01-2021 172.75
F.37-2/2021 (CU) | 18-02-2022 248.43
F.37-2/2021 (Cu) | 1703-2022 248,44
-459.04 0.00 290.42) - - 1,547.00 1,378.38 1,947.75 0.060 0.84 -570.21
Amount trasnferred to Commercial Bank | Expnditure
R SR, _ L e ol
| Pension & Non-NET Other |
! } T la
Name of the Bank Amaunt lp Benet % | co at | otal Balance
Bank of India, HindiVV | 2247 247, 3 ) 1247 NIL
Branch ! § i
Compcnent wise utilization of grants:
Sr. No. General | SC ST | Total
1 Opening Balance 35575263 6885535 3441757 45903565
ey D - S 1 S
2 f;’:;;‘""“'m‘“ e 13,66,05000 1,19,70,000 61,25000  15,47,00,000
3income From Other Sources 28042134 0 0 23043184
4 Interest Eamed Y o o
5 Total Funds Available 13,007,931  S0,84,465  2582,233  13,78,38,629
6 Expenditure incurred . 176680326 11970000 6125000  19,47.75326]
7 Interest Refund to UGC ey S R R
Amaunt pull back by the RBI i
& 31082002 B2 0 0 83,822
Unspent Balance available !
® (5-67-8) AR e85 M 570205
Details of grants position at the end of the year
(i} Cash in Hand/ Bank NIL
(i) Unadjusted Advances ¢ -570,20,519/-
(i} Total -5,70,20,519/-

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditins on which

checks to see that the money has been actually utilised for the p

grants were sanctioned have been duly fulfillec/ are being
urpose for which it was sanctioned:

fulfilied and that | have exercisad following




(i) The main accounts and other susidiary accounts and registers (including assets registers) are maintasined as prescribed in the relevant Act/ Rules/Standing instructions
(mention the Act/ Rules] and hava been duly auditied by designated authdiors. The figures depicted above tally with the sudited figures mentioned in financial statements/
accounts.

{ii} There ewsst internal controls for safeguarding public funds/assets, watching outcomes end achievements of physical targets against the financial inputs, ensuring qualizy
In asset creation etc. &mmmhmdwmkmﬁmmsummm.

{fii} To the best of our knawledge and beflef, no transations have been entered that are in violoation of receivant Act/Rules/Standing instructions and scheme guidelines.
{iv) The responsibilities among the key functionaries for execution of the scheme have been assigned in clear terms and are not general in nature.
{¥) The benefits were extended ta the intended beneficiaries and only such areas/ districts were covered where the scheme was Intended to operate

{vi) The expenditure on various companents of the scheme was in the proportions authorized as per the scheme guidelines and terms and conditions of the grants-n-aid,

{wii) rthasmmmmwmﬂwﬂmfamuuMeﬂmmmbemaMngmm reguirments, as prescribed in the guidelines issued by
UGC and the performance/ targets achieved statement for the year to which the utilization of the fund rasulted.

M IRt ipin LA RSN
H-ﬂc: Visemw ey atayad
e | WA i JO1 (TRIMS)




MAHATMA GANDHI ANTARRASHTRIYA HINDI VISHWAVIDYALAYA, WARDHA
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE OF SALARY GRANT (36) GRANT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

It is certified that of Rs. 1,547/- Lakh ( Rupees One Thsousand Five Hundred forty Seven Lakh only) was

released for the Financial year 2021-22,

to the MAHATMA GANDHI

ANTARRASHTRIYA HINDI

VISHWAVIDYALAYA, WARDHA towards Recurring (31) grant as detailed below:

Head Amount (Rs.)
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2021 -4,59,03,565
Add: Grant paid during the year 2021-22 | 15,47,00,000
Sub-Total ? 10,87,96,435
Internal Receipts without interest earned on the UGC Grant {2021-22) i 2,90,42,194
Interest Earned on the grant received during the year 2021-22 | 0
Total 13,78,38,629|
Less: Expenditure incurred during the year 2021-22 o
Less: Interest remit to UGC bank account . { S

Allocation | Expenditure | o

Regular Pension including Pensionery Benefit 2,47,00,000.00 2,55,31,520.00, )
Scheme namely (i) Travel Grant (ii} Conference & |
Seminar/Workshop/Sympaosia/Short Term ,
TrainingProgrammes (iii) Visiting Professors/Visiting !
Fellows (iv) Publication Grant (v) Day Care Centre (vi) 42,40,000.00, 42,40,000.00
Faculty Development Programme and (viii)
Establishment of Career and Councelling Cell in
Universities
Non-Salary (Against UGC Allocation) o 11,57,60,000.00, 11,57,60,000.00 i
Non-Salary (against Internal Receipts) 0.00 3,47,15,561.00
Non-NET fellowship for M.Phil/Ph.D 1,00,00,000.00/ 1,45,28,245.00
One Time Special Grant if any 0.00 0.00
One Time Special Grant if any | 15,47,00,000.00 19,47,75,326.00 19,47,75,326
Amount Pull back by the Rbi on 31/03/2022 ! 83,822.00 83,822
Balance available as on 01.04.2022 | -5,70,20,519

1. Certified that out of Rs. NIL of grants in aid sanctioned during the year 2021-22 in favour of Mahatma Gandhi
Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Wardha under UGC's letter no. given as above and Rs.-
4,59,02,565/- on account of unspent balance of the previous year, and a sum of Rs.1,44,69,960/- as Internal
generation received thereon, a sum of Rs.19,47,75,326/- has been utilised for the purpose of Recurring (31) of
the University for which it was sanctioned and after Rs. 83,822/- Pull back oy RBI on 31/03/2022 the balance
of Rs. -5,70,20,519/- excess utilised receivable towards the grant in aid payable during the next year
2022-23.

2. Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant in aid was sanctioned have been

fulﬁlle% eing fulfilled i’!ﬁf}hat-the money was actually utilised for thw\rjis/e\fwmh it was sanctioned.
{ / ;
AT ’ !

Signature .. e Signature ....... L

Name : Sh. P Sardar Singh Name :Dr. Rajesh

Désighation ¢ Fina cef ion:

- "m @m‘ SDeslignatlan. Registrar (I/C)
> S GG XA -

Hing! Vishwavdya'aya
! I WARCHA. 442 001 (W /3



